

PRYSMIAN GROUP TO SHOWCASE FIRE-RATED LIFELINE® CABLE SOLUTIONS AT THE 2023 NFPA CONFERENCE AND EXPO IN LAS VEGAS, NV

Highland Heights, Ky., June 16, 2023 – <u>Prysmian Group</u>, the world leader in the energy and telecom cable industry, is set to showcase its fire-rated Lifeline® cables, as well as its LSZH cables for Transit applications at the 2023 National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Conference and Expo, taking place June 19-23 in Las Vegas, Nevada. Prysmian will also present its Lifeline Fire Resistive Systems portfolio and its innovation to life safety and emergency circuit solutions during the conference on June 20 from 1:00-1:30 p.m. at the Shoreline Theater 2 (Mandalay Bay Convention Resort).

Prysmian's Lifeline cables and fire-rated systems are a cost effective and easier to install alternative to conventional fire protection methods available today. Already applied within major metropolitan transit systems in Boston, New York and Washington D.C., as well as within professional sports arenas, high-rise buildings, entertainment venues, and hospitals, Prysmian's Lifeline fire resistive cable systems maintain the operation of critical life safety systems and emergency circuits against attack by fire and water.

The Prysmian Group stand – Booth #1132 – will showcase the following fire resistive products:

- Lifeline MC (U.S.), Lifeline RHW-2 (U.S.) and Lifeline RC90 (Canada) Ceramifiable Silicone Technology cables that are easier to install and more cost effective than mineral insulated (MI) cables
- Lifeline QFCI cables that are halogen free, flame retardant, and include a patented design that ensures operation for three hours in fires up to 1000C

Lifeline was recently launched as part of the <u>Prysmian League</u>, a team of wire & cable superheroes representing the Group's strong portfolio of brands, each using unique superpowers to meet the energy and communications needs of today and tomorrow.

For more information about the superior fire safety capabilities of the Lifeline product line, visit: https://na.prysmiangroup.com/markets/construction-and-infrastructure/fire-resistive-cable-systems.

About Prysmian Group North America:

Prysmian Group is a multinational company headquartered in Milan, specializing in the production of cable and systems for use in the energy and telecom industries. Prysmian is the largest cable producer in the world with 30,000 associates and \$16 billion in sales. Prysmian is present in North America with 28 plants, 48 in Europe, 13 in Latin America, 7 in the Middle East, Africa and Turkey, and 13 in Asia-Pacific.

Based in Highland Heights, Ky., Prysmian Group North America operations include 28 manufacturing facilities, eight distribution centers, six R&D centers, and more than 6,000 associates with net sales of \$6 billion. Additional information is available at <u>na.prysmiangroup.com</u>.

Media Relations Lauren Kane External Communications Manager lauren.kane@prysmiangroup.com

Justine David Mower, on behalf of Prysmian Group jdavid@mower.com